
2005 MINNESOTA E-85 STATION REPORT 

Minnesota Department of Commerce, State Energy Office 
Stacy Miller, <stacy.miller@state.mn.us> 

Voice: 651.282.5091, FAX: 651-297-7891 
www.commerce.state.mn.us 

Reporting Open 
Stations 

Reported Estimated* 
Total Volume (gal) 

High Low Avg 
Station Volume (gal) 

High Low 
Price 

Avg 
87 Octane 

Avg 
Jan 73 105 134,780 193,862 5,513 30 1,846 $1.859 $1.357 $1.667 $1.799 
Feb 67 105 119,690 187,574 5,804 56 1,786 $1.822 $1.387 $1.719 $1.872 
Mar 72 106 198,959 292,912 10,871 105 2,763 $1.979 $1.378 $1.789 $2.044 
Apr 74 114 344,832 531,227 19,758 69 4,660 $2.020 $1.378 $1.702 $2.066 
May 82 128 384,164 599,671 20,968 249 4,685 $1.809 $1.085 $1.595 $1.960 
Jun 89 140 473,371 744,629 22,955 206 5,319 $1.940 $1.320 $1.656 $2.056 
Jul 85 143 460,916 775,423 19,692 254 5,423 $1.999 $1.320 $1.809 $2.159 
Aug 90 155 559,768 964,045 21,690 50 6,220 $2.680 $1.380 $2.138 $2.405 
Sep 65 158 472,187 1,147,778 22,930 542 7,264 $2.960 $1.770 $2.326 $2.701 
Oct 68 164 386,844 932,977 21,852 192 5,689 $3.100 $1.790 $2.164 $2.461 
Nov 62 173 281,448 785,330 13,579 74 4,539 $3.100 $1.560 $1.804 $2.094 
Dec 96 179 500,788 933,761 19,368 84 5,217 $3.100 $1.440 $1.772 $2.139 
Total (YTD) 179 4,317,747 8,089,189 4,618 $1.845 $2.146 

* Estimated gallons are determined using the number of operating stations times the reported average monthly volume. 

Historical E85 Volume Sales 

# Total Monthly 
Year Stations Yearly Station 

Year-End Volume Avg Vol 
1997 11 5,933 225 
1998 12 37,520 284 
1999 17 74,959 605 
2000 56 301,152 786 
2001 65 694,662 965 
2002 70 1,244,035 1,479 
2003 85 2,179,071 2,335 
2004 103 2,598,612 2,276 
2005 179 8,089,189 4,618 

0 
1,000,000 
2,000,000 
3,000,000 
4,000,000 
5,000,000 
6,000,000 
7,000,000 
8,000,000 
9,000,000 

19
97

19
98

19
99

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

 

Vo
lu

m
e 

(g
al

) 

0 
50 
100 
150 
200 
250 
300 
350 
400 
450 
500 

Stations 
Volume 

www.cleanairchoice.org 
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